
CHIJ (KATONG) PRIMARY 
EXAMINATION FORMAT 

 
PRIMARY 3 ENGLISH 
 

Component Content Item Type No. of Items Marks 

Oral Reading Aloud 
 
Stimulus-based 
Conversation 

Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 

1 passage 
 
1 item 
 

6m 
 
10m 
 

Listening 
Comprehension 

Picture Matching 
/ Sequencing  
 
Note-taking 
 
Text & Questions 

MCQ 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
MCQ  

6 
 
 
5 
 
3 

6m 
 
 
5m 
 
3m 

Composition To write a 
composition of at 
least 100 words 
based on a given 
topic. 3 pictures 
are given as 
stimulus and the 
composition 
should be based 
on one, two or all 
of the pictures. 

Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 20m 

Main Written 
Paper 

Vocabulary 
 
Grammar 
 
Cloze Passage 
 
Grammar Cloze 
(with helping 
words)  
 
Editing for 
Spelling, 
Grammar & 
Punctuation 
 
Comprehension 1 
 
 
 
Comprehension 2 

MCQ 
 
MCQ 
 
Open-ended 
(OE) 
 
Open-ended 
(2 passages) 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
Variety of items 
(e.g. MCQ, 
sequencing, OE) 
 
Variety of items 
(e.g. MCQ, 
sequencing, OE) 

6 
 
10 
 
4 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
Up to 8 
items 
 
 
 
Up to 10 
items 

6m 
 
10m 
 
4m 
 
8m 
 
 
 
4m 
 
 
 
 
8m 
 
 
 
10m 

 



 
 

PRIMARY 3 MATHEMATICS 
 

 
 

SECTION 
ITEM TYPE 

NO. OF 
QUESTIONS 

MARKS 

A Multiple Choice Question 12 
6 questions (1m each) 
6 questions (2m each) 

B Short Answer Question 9 9 questions (2m each) 

C Long Answer Question 4 
2 questions (3m each) 
2 questions (4m each) 

 
TOTAL 

 
25 

 
50 marks 

 

 
 
 
PRIMARY 3 SCIENCE 

 

Booklet A Multiple Choice 
Questions 

24 questions X 2m 48 marks 

Booklet B Open-ended 7-14 questions of 2 ,3 
or 4 marks 

32 marks 

Total 
 

 80 marks 

 


